IAS 1  1January 2023 Unlikely there will be a material impact

Annual improvement to IFRS Standards 2018 - 2020: Amendments to
IFRS 1  1January 2022 Unlikely there will be a material impact

Reference to Conceptual Framework: Amendments to IFRS 3  1January 2022 Unlikely there will be a material impact

Annual improvements to IFRS Standards 2018 - 2020: Amendments to IFRS 9  1January 2022 Unlikely there will be a material impact

Property, Plant and equipment proceeds before intended use: Amendments
to IAS 16  1January 2022 Unlikely there will be a material impact

Onerous contracts - cost of fulfilling a contract: amendments to IAS 37  1January 2022 Unlikely there will be a material impact

Annual improvements to IFRS Standard 2018 - 2020: Amendments to IAS 41  1January 2022 Unlikely there will be a material impact

Interest Rate Benchmark Reform - Phase 2: Amendments to IFRS 4, IFRS 7,
IFRS 9, IFRS 16, IAS 39  1January 2021 Unlikely there will be a material impact

100 101

PA
RATUS N

A
M

IBIA
 H

O
LDIN

G
S LIM

ITED   IN
TEG

RATED AN
N

UAL REPO
RT 2021

PA
RATUS N

A
M

IBIA
 H

O
LDIN

G
S LIM

ITED   IN
TEG

RATED AN
N

UAL REPO
RT 2021

3. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Group 2021 2020

Cost / valuation

N$

Accumulated
depreciation

N$

Carrying value

N$

Cost /
valuation

N$

Accumulated
depreciation

N$

Carrying value

N$

Land and buildings  60,330,005  -  60,330,005  50,020,000  -  50,020,000

Fiber (passive equipment)  52,836,255  (4,339,713)  48,496,542  52,836,255  (1,446,571)  51,389,684

Fiber (active equipment)  8,444,304  (3,414,711)  5,029,593  7,388,799  (1,110,903)  6,277,896

Infrastructure equipment  213,963,660  (10,934,619)  203,029,041  97,218,692  (2,368,922)  94,849,770

Core network assets  46,947,997  (21,129,007)  25,818,990  33,073,684  (7,264,333)  25,809,351

Equipment  29,130,670  (12,834,552)  16,296,118  15,246,649  (3,300,759)  11,945,890

Furniture & fittings  1,490,378  (821,854)  668,524  1,201,917  (325,975)  875,942

Motor vehicles  4,204,374  (1,363,733)  2,840,641  2,968,314  (451,818)  2,516,496

Capital work in progress  27,507,208  -  27,507,208  10,559,378  -  10,559,378

Total  444,854,851  (54,838,189)  390,016,662  270,513,688  (16,269,281)  254,244,407

Reconciliation of property, plant and equipment - 2021

Group Opening balance
N$

Additions
N$

Transfers
N$

Disposals
N$

Depreciation
N$

Total
N$

Land and buildings  50,020,000  10,310,005  -  -  -  60,330,005

Fiber (passive equipment)  51,389,684  - -  -  (2,893,142)  48,496,542

Fiber (active equipment)  6,277,896  1,055,505 -  -  (2,303,808)  5,029,593

Infrastructure equipment  94,849,770  105,451,605  11,293,363  -  (8,565,697)  203,029,041

Core network assets  25,809,351  13,889,966  -  (15,653)  (13,864,674)  25,818,990

Equipment  11,945,890  13,931,799  -  (47,778)  (9,533,793)  16,296,118

Furniture & fittings  875,942  288,461  -  -  (495,879)  668,524

Motor vehicles  2,516,496  1,236,060 -  -  (911,915)  2,840,641

Capital work in progress  10,559,378  28,241,193  (11,293,363)  -  -  27,507,208

 254,244,407  174,404,594  -  (63,431)  (38,568,908)  390,016,662

In the current year total additions on property plant and equipment include assets acquired as a result of a business combination, amounting to N$381,213.

Reconciliation of property, plant and equipment - 2020

Group Additions
through business

combination
N$

Additions

N$

Revaluations

N$

Disposals

N$

Depreciation

N$

Total

N$

 Land and buildings  47,100,000 -  2,920,000 -  -  50,020,000

Fiber (passive equipment)  52,836,255  - - -  (1,446,571)  51,389,684

 Fiber (active equipment)  7,388,799  - - -  (1,110,903)  6,277,896

 Infrastructure equipment  80,245,140  16,973,552 - -  (2,368,922)  94,849,770

 Core network assets  31,816,951  1,256,733  -  -  (7,264,333)  25,809,351

 Equipment  8,603,102  6,662,493  -  (18,946)  (3,300,759)  11,945,890

 Furniture & fittings  828,130  373,787  -  -  (325,975)  875,942

 Motor vehicles  2,968,314  - - -  (451,818)  2,516,496

 Capital work in progress  -  10,559,378 -  -  -  10,559,378

 231,786,691  35,825,943  2,920,000  (18,946)  (16,269,281)  254,244,407

Group Company

12 months ended
30 June 2021

N$

16 months ended
30 June 2020

N$

12 months ended
30 June 2021

N$

16 months ended
30 June 2020

N$

Property, plant and equipment encumbered as security
The following assets have been encumbered as
security for the secured long-term borrowings:

Motor vehicles  -   141,673  -   -

Core network assets  -   74,093  -   -

The instalment sales agreement for 2020 bears interest at a rate of 8.75%, is secured by motor vehicles with a book value of N$141,673 and is repayable in
monthly instalments of N$7,336. This debt was settled in full during the year under review (refer note 14).